software, including but not limited to:  

o Funding for up to one full-time temporary staff member to assist with the 
City’s transition;  
o Associated employee benefit costs; and o Third-party consulting and 
implementation services.  

And to meet this appropriation, the sum of One Million, Three Hundred Thousand Dollars and 
Zero Cents ($1,300,000) be raised and appropriated from the Fiscal Year 2026 tax levy.  

The proposed supplemental appropriation utilizes one-time funds to support the transition to a 
new accounting software system. This initiative is the result of months of productive